
SPECIFICATION
MODEL

FREQUENCY RANGE

EFFICIENCY (Typ.)
INPUT

SAFETY STANDARDS

SAFETY &

VIBRATION

MTBF

DIMENSIONOTHERS

NOTE

PACKING

OVERLOAD

V84V42V21

A5.2A5A01

W021W021W021

p-pVm001p-pVm08p-pVm08

2.0% 1.0% 1.0%

0.5% 0.5% 0.5%

1.0% 1.0% 1.0%

%58%48%08

90 5 (TSW1) 90 5 (TSW1)85 5 (TSW1)

UL60950-1,

D R - 1 2 0 Series
(Wide Range)

ENVIRONMENT

PROTECTION

EMC

36ms 32ms

Note.2

Note.3

KY-PS48-120W-2.5A-DR

KY-PS48-120W-2.5A-DRKY-PS24-120W-5A-DRKY-PS12-120W-10A-DR

-40 ~ +80

-40 ~ +80

, NEMA TS-2
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D R - 1 2 0 Series

O.V.P.
CONTROL

FG

I/P
-V
+VRECTIFIERS

&
FILTER

SWITCHING
POWER

FILTER
&

RECTIFIERS

FILTER
EMI

O.L.P.

DETECTION
CIRCUIT

PWM

O.T.P.

230
115

1

1,2

2

3,4

3

Assignment

Assignment

FG

AC/L
AC/N

35

2
1

3

TB2TB1

4

2
1

3

LED

+V ADJ.
125.2

115VA
C

65.5

230VA
C

100
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